504716644 01/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4763366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLODAGH AUBRY	10/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RH US, LLC	
Street Address:	15 KOCH ROAD, STE K	
City:	CORTE MADERA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94925	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29630662

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	141140/DAP/MAC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTI CARRILLO
SIGNATURE:	/Marti Carrillo/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=141140 Assignment#page1.tif source=141140 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504716644 REEL: 044548 FRAME: 0528

22222222222	*			***************************************
		DECLARATION AN R PATENT APPLIC		PATENT
Title of Invention:	CLODAGH CHAIS	SE		
Docket No.: Application No.	141140 (154066-0	02078)		
	INVE	NTOR'S DECLAR/	ATION	
As a below named	inventor, I hereby d	leclare that:		
This declaration is	directed to the attac	ched application un	less the following is	checked:
	Application or PCT		cation Number	
The above-identifie	d application was m	nade or authorized	to be made by me.	
I believe that I am above-identified ap		r or an original join	t inventor of a claim	ed invention in the
I have reviewed ar claims.	nd understand the o	contents of the abo	we-identified applica	ition, including the
37 C.F.R. § 1.56, i became available	ncluding for contin	nuation-in-part app date of the prior	material to patental dications, material i application and the ion.	information which
			this declaration is n five (5) years, or bo	
		ASSIGNMENT		
In consideration acknowledged, the	undersigned,	uable consideration	n, the receipt of	which is hereby
	ASSIGN(S) AND T	RANSFER(S) TO		
(2) RHUS.LLC				
having a place of b	usiness at			
(3) <u>15 KOCH RO</u>	AD, STEK, CORTE	MADERA, CALIFO	DRNIA 94925	
			and interest in and interest in and interest in and interest.	
(4) CLODAGH CI				

which application was executed on even date herewith or was

1 of 2

MAC 102447349.1

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION		
Docket No.: 141140 Application No.:		
(a) executed on (5a):, (b) filed on (5b):, Application No.:,	(LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP, P.O. Box 29001, Glendale, CA 91209- 9001) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.	
including any and all United States Patents which may be granted on said application, an substitutes, renewals or continuations of said benefits under all international conventions fapplications for said improvements.	application and patents, and the right to all	
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Co Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEI designee.		
Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned we renewal, and reissue patent applications; executeverything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall maintaining patent protection as provided herein.	rill execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, ute all rightful other papers; and generally do I consider desirable for aiding in securing and	
Clodegh Aubry Legal Name of Triventor Signature	<u> </u>	

2 of 2

MAC 102447349.1

RECORDED: 01/05/2018